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COMPLIANCE TABLE
Randwick Local Environmental Plan 2012
S ITE P I_AN AN D C O M P I_IAN C E TAB I_E Randwick Comprehensive Development Control Plan 2013
1 1:200 floor areas are measured from INSIDE face of external walls
SITE AREA - ZONE R2 LOW Site Area: 526.2m>
BOUNDARY' LINES DENSITY RESIDENTIAL po—
m EXISTING EXISTING PROPOSED A Compliance
Existing dwelling floor area 130.5 m2
ZZZZ =T DEMOLISH New garage (Principle dwelling) 17.8 m?
New Carport (Principle dwelling) 19.0 m?
NEW DEVELOPMENT
New storage (Principle dwelling) 8.4 m?
= New garage (secondary dwelling) 191 m2
| \ REMOVE TREE SUBJECT
\__’ T0 COUNCIL PERMIT New storage (secondary dwelling) 127 m?
Stairs (at ground level) 4.9 m?
Secondary Dwelling 56.90 m* | Max. 60 m? - YES
RAN DWI C K C ITY CO U N C I L Total GROSS Floor Area . 2134m? 0401 Max. 0.65:1
EXCLUDING parking spaces < 342m?- YES
Site coverage 211m?  40%| Max.50% - YES
Height (Max. Ridge) 7.60m Max. 9.5 m - YES
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION Side setback 10m >0.90m- YES
Refer to Determination for Conditions of Approval 1145/2024 Road setback - ground level 620m
Amended/Additional Information Road setback - First level 570 m >4.57 YES
Randwick City Council
16 January 2025 Lawn and garden 138 m?
Records Received Permeable paths 75 m?
Landscaping (Total) 213 m? 40.4%  Yes - Min. 40%-
info@houseplandrafting.com.au AddI"ESS'
h thld+G1D40f1 013A693: o . 89 1 ANZAC PARADE MAROU BRA 2035 Drawing Title: SlTE PLAN AND COMPL'ANCE TABLE
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Notes:

1. Window and door sizes are nominal. Suppliers’ standard sizes may vary.
2. The builder to verify sizes of frames & openings before ordering windows and doors.

GROUND FLOOR

WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE
No. Head | Sill Style AREA
WD [HGT Y
12100 650 | 2400 [1750 AWNING (2) — FIX| _ 1.365
2 2100 | 650 | 2400 [1750|AWNING (2) — FIX| _ 1.365
3 | 2100 650 | 2400 1750 AWNING (2) — FIX|  1.365
WINDOW SCHEDULE
SIZE
No. Head | Sill Style AREA
WD |HGT Y
101 | 670 | 2100 | 2400 | 300 ANEETA 1.407
102 | 670 | 2100 | 2400 | 300 ANEETA 1.407
103 [670 x 670] 2100 | 2400 | 300 | Corner Butt Glazing |(2100*670 x 670)/° PERSPECTIVE VIEW 1 PERSPECTIVE VIEW 2
104 | 2100 | 1560 | 2400 | 840 | ANEETA (2) - FIX 3.255
105 | 3000 | 650 | 2400 [1750] AWNING (2) — FIX 1.95
106 | 1500 | 650 | 2400 |1750|LOUVRE (OBSCURE) 975
107 | 2400 | 1560 | 2400 | 840 | ANEETA (2) — FIX 3.72
108 | 670 | 1560 | 2400 | 840 FIX 1039
COLOUR SELECTION
LOCATION  COLOUR
COLORBOND
SURFMIST —
ROOF, LYSAGHT ROOFING
FASCIA AND OR SIMILAR TO
A GUTTERS CLIENT’S SELECTION
COLORBOND BASALT
— LYSAGHT WALLING
EXTERNAL ~ OR SIMILAR TO
B WALLS CLIENT’S SELECTION
C  WINDOWS WHITE FRAMES
COLORBOND
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION SURFM|ST OR s
1145/2024 GARAGE SIMILAR TO CLIENT’S
Amended/Additional Information D D O O R S S E LECTl o N
Randwick Gity Gounl FACADE — FERGUSON STREET FACADE — EAST
Records Received
A\ 61404 013605 Address: 891 ANZAC PARADE MAROUBRA 2035
\ S soaEDus
. . house | sz LOT B/-/DP391283 S
7 W Plan Design Drafting | ooro: ot pmaspeosie o 3 Project: CONSTRUCTION OF A SECONDARY DWELLING AND GARAGE 16/01/2025 | as voTeD @ 43 A0 C
Refer to Determination for Conditions of Approval




FERGUSON SHEET

DIRECT SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NCC VOL. 2 H3D6 AND PART 9.5 OF THE ABCB

HOUSING PROVISIONS AND AS3786-2014
& EXHAUST FAN
Note: MECHANICAL VENTILATION CLAUSE 10.6.2(C)
5 OF THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
X LIFT-OFF HINGE TO BCA CLAUSE 3.8.3.3
5700 EXISTING DWELLING T B FLOOR WASTE
~ £ 1. FIRE SEPARATION OF EXTERNAL WALLS:
\
THE EXTERNAL WALLS ADJACENT TO SIDE BOUNDARY (LESS THAN 900M) COMPLY
6200 L 5570 — . 7450 WITH NCC 2022 VOL. 2 PART H3 FIRE SAFETY AND PART 7.2 OF THE ABCB SUMMARY OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE NATIONAL
Ground level setb 1 | HOUSING PROVISIONS. CONSTRUCTION CODE NCC 2022 VOL. 2 AND ABCB
round level setbac 110 1 110 a. THE EXISTING WALLS COMMENCE AT THE GROUND SLAB AND EXTENDS TO HOUSING PROVISIONS.
M 5460 [ 79230 [ UNDERSIDE OF NON—COMBUSTIBLE ROOF COVERING.
E | il il b. HAVE AN FRL OF NOT LESS THAN 60/60/60 WHEN TESTED FROM THE OUTSIDE; 1. THE ROOFING AND FLASHINGS:
EAS& ENT FOR 1ST FLOOR ) OR BE OF MASONRY CONSTRUCTION NOT LESS THAN 90 MM THICK. THE ROOF MATERIAL, PITCH, FIXING, INSTALLATION,
1150MM |_ 5 ¢. NO WINDOW OPENINGS. NON—COMBUSTIBLE FASCIAS, GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES FLASHING AND DRAINAGE COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS
PARKING 3MX6M - TING—REFAINING—HALL e — OF NCC 2022 VOL. 2 PART H1D7(3) AND PART 7.3 OF
4570 6000 OVERHANG 1990 , ™ AND FENCE TO REMAN ~ / THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
- — N Z = e Existing retaining wall / fence 2. THE SHEET WALL CLADDING:
A== R = 3 Er - —mi 2 - A s i = CF N = = = = = 2 [‘ 7 COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NCC 2022 VOL. 2
G S| o o o S PART H1D7(4) AND PART 7.5 OF THE ABCB HOUSING
S i S|S| ™ _ Carport post FUTURE RIGHT OF WAY £ 900MM  WIDE = e 3\ ®
~ o —1 - \ b S a PROVISIONS.
=) | v ; =3 vy N S T S — ] = T © N 3. THE CONCRETE SLAB:
N | K™~ S i | i | COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NCC 2022 VOL. 2
" :FU URE |EASEMENT ™= ‘: GARAGE & WORKSHOP : Eé?vws%% AND PART 4.2 OF THE ABCB HOUSING
| - .
B / v o 's IFOR PARKING 3MX6Rty ; FFL RL26.00 ANCILLARY TO|THE ! - ) “E 4. VAPOUR BARRIERS N ACCORDANCE WITH 4.2.8 OF
IST FHOOR &5 | & ! & \A|I PRINCIPLE DWELLING 1 — = GARDEN-FL S THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
500MM —— = | il d ! ©|( RL25190 x|l 5. BUILDING WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC
T~ o6 : SEPERATION WAL 131 ATRL 60/60/56). ] M 9 S| € 2022 VOL. 2 PART H2D2 TO H2DB
| — . .
= > OVERHANG U R e S sl PRI R N Il — (It R _l_q/%b S 6. WEATHERPROOFING OF MASONRY: H2D4 OR PART 5.7
=4 £ = \} — : = -%Q* & PART 8.3 OF THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS
NEW CONCRETE | T~ 1 FHYV/]V——= - EXTENT OF FIRST = New 500mm Max. 0~ || 7. DRAINAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS/NZS 3500.3;
! FLOOR OVER I = o \ S 8. ROOM HEIGHTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 10.3 OF
| o Retaining wall as ' '
DRIVEWAY GARACE &! STORAGE £ ! THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
- 1 - = required 9. WET AREAS WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH
o FFL RLZé]‘S.uO AS3740 AND PART 10.2 OF THE ABCB HOUSING
b
M

FL-RL25.94

DWELLING ABOVE PROVISIONS
| BOUNDARY WALL WITH (FRL / :
I 60,/60/60). REFER COMPLIANCE e 10. NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHT IN ACCORDANCE
| NOTES. WALL TO BE PRE-FINISHED ! GARDEN  ex/ tree to WITH PART 10.5 OF THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
b ! o . 11. VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 10.6 OF F

il Q% remain THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.

\ 12. CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PART 10.8 OF THE ABCB HQUSING PROVISIONS.

[

2528 2312
R

|

/

. //

~-1300 LT (MIN.) 13. EXHAUST SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART

+

L ;\\
ﬂ%«
|
3
S
1310{/
ki

AND 9.5.4 OF THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS AND
AS3786-2014

15. TERMITE RISK MANAGEMENT IN- ACCORDANCE WITH
NCC Vol. 2 Part H1D3 AND PART 3.4 OF THE ABCB
HOUSING PROVISIONS.

16. ENERGY EFFICIENCY IN ACCORDANCE WITH BASIX
CERTIFICATE

- o FUTURE DWELLING
SUBJECT TO
e COUNCIL APPROVAL EXISTING BUILDING

I
I
! EXISTING GARAGE I
I
I

NOTES: PROTECTION OF OPENABLE WINDOWS TO COMPLY
WITH PART 11.3.7 PROTECTION OF OPENABLE WINDOWS

4570 6000 | 2000

i«L . |
I "L |
| \ . < 10.8.2 OF THE ABCB HOUSING PROVISIONS.
REMOVE EXISTING TREE 110 |_ 90 90 110 E RAINWATER TANK | 14, SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART 9.5.2
[aN]

I
|
|
|
|
I
| BEDROOMS (BEDROOMS) AND 11.3.8 ROOMS OTHER
|
I
I

I
| THAN BEDROOMS.
I EASEMENT FOR PARKING FOR I Child—safe devices or screens are required for all
LOT 1 (FRONT DWELUNG) l | bedroom windewe—weere=mke sill of the window is less
an 1.7m above the floor level and the level benea
I than 1.7m above the floor level and the level beneath
\\ J the floor is greater than 2 metres.
| _ - Y P

_ _ . - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 —RAN_DW rC—K_C—[TY _C_O U N C I L DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
1145/2024

G APPROVED =+

Records Received

Refer to Determination for Conditions of Approval
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FERGUSON SHEET

Hot water

instantaneous with a performance of 6 stars.

a The applicant must install the following hot water system in the development, or a system with a higher energy rating: gas

Ceiling fans

The applicant must install at least one ceiding fan in at least one daytime habitable space, such as living room.

= The minimum number and diameter of ceiling fans in a daytime habitable space must be installed in accordance with the ABCBE
Housing Prowvisions (Part 13.5.2) of the National Construction Coda .

2500 || ;_1580 u\\_ B _4T30_ - ﬂ _______________
— BOUNDARY WALL WITH (FRL 3
[ % 0 4\@ 60/60/60). REFER CO&PUANCE \m =
| 11780 NOTES. WALL TO BE PRE-FINISHEL]),
NUREQUTRES NO EXTERWAL 7
110 | - ANTERANCE \110
I | 12000 1 | |
1 | | 7
| | FUTURE DWELLING
) SUBJECT TO
| : COUNCIL APPROVAL
EASEMENT FOR PARKING | |
l !
\ I
NSN— | .

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1:100

1. FIRE SEPARATION OF EXTERNAL WALLS:

THE EXTERNAL WALLS ADJACENT TO SIDE BOUNDARY (LESS THAN 900M) COMPLY
WITH NCC 2022 VOL. 2 PART H3 FIRE SAFETY AND PART 7.2 OF THE ABCB
HOUSING PROVISIONS.

0. THE WALLS COMMENCE AT THE GROUND SLAB AND EXTENDS TO UNDERSIDE OF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE ROOF COVERING.

b. HAVE AN FRL OF NOT LESS THAN 60/60/60 WHEN TESTED FROM THE OUTSIDE;
OR BE OF MASONRY CONSTRUCTION NOT LESS THAN 90 MM THICK.

c. NO WINDOW OPENINGS. NON—COMBUSTIBLE FASCIAS, GUTTERS AND DOWNPIPES

RANDWICK CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED

Refer to Determination for Conditions of Approval

- = = = i
,— 1 A 000 The applicant must install a window and/or skylight in 2 bathroom(s)/teilet(s) in the develiopment for natural lighting.
4 L
| 1
5700 4920 | Aiternative energy
first f|oor setchk 110 ]I 1 1 0 @ 1 1 0 The applicant must install a photovoltaic system as part of the development. The applicant must connect this system to the
[ 4810 3620 Jl 3150 [ development's electrical system.
| ’H | ’\‘\ 96_ ’[ 4 1n _ The photovolatic system must consist of;
T T T | U : - - - vz
4570 6050 2500 . phg;g:gfstlgnog;asc?gr:g:Tlgic:ﬁ:gnt?a?%?;agtiﬁrast 3.5 peak kilowatts of electricity, instalied at an angle between 10
— — — _ A L L _ _ — V4 H — — — A L
S o Other
= o S
E \ 9 ::J 9 The applicant must install & gas cookiop & electric oven in the kitchen of the dwelling.
| N— — ? jg/ -
FUTURNASEMENT FOR The applicant must install a flxed outdoor clothes drying line as part of tha developmant.
|(_)|ANREP 8F§T PARKING-3MX8M S
©
! FLOW &S S ~ 0SED SECOND 8
I_ A' @ DW ELUNH 60m” =
‘c_zté = (viNe / DINING
| T — Raked ceiling Raked ceiling LINE_OF
BEDROOM 1 = ROOF BELOW DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
Tarap i e 8 B 1145/2024
BEDROOM 2 M Amended/Additional Information
| o Randwick City Council
9 8 qued Celllng 16“.lllanualn)(/202bg I
% ,Eg sﬂ Records Received
Is2)
e
| o
o < ﬁ
_ e — — — jv _gv _ _

info@houseplandrafting.com.au
ph: +61 404 013 693
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BEDROOMS (BEDROOMS) AND 11.3.8 ROOMS OTHER
THAN BEDROOMS.
1 Child—safe devices or screens are required for all
_— ¥ bedroom windows where the sill of the window is less
- /—— — — than 1.7m above the floor level and the level beneath
9.5M HEIGHT LIMIT — the floor is greater than 2 metres.
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line of future semi

9.5M HEIGHT LIMIT

i

. 1 6- DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
detached dwelling X TIMBER FRAMED ROOF 1145/2024
) Roof pItCh / ,WI”—H MEGFAL SHEET L o RIDGE RL33.62 o Amended/Additional Information
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- — TIMBER FRAMED WALLS by
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BEDROOMS (BEDROOMS) AND 11.3.8 ROOMS OTHER
THAN BEDROOMS.
EAST ELEVATION Child—safe devices or screens are required for all
4 1:100 bedroom windows where the sill of the window is less
/ than 1.7m above the floor level and the level beneath
o the floor is greater than 2 metres.
— 9.5M HEIGHT LIMIT . .
. line of future semi
detached dwelling
o RIDGE RL33.62 -
BOUNDARY WALL WITH (FRL
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9.5M HEIGHT LIMIT
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—_—

TIMBER FRAMED ROOF WITH

16°

line of future DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
— METAL SHEET CLADDING. .
Roof p;cyﬁ REFER ENGINEERING DESIGN semi_detoched 1145/2024
//dwelhng B RlDGE RL33.62 Am:de:/Ad(:t:nal(I:nformaltlon
SKYLIGHTS A\ ~ ~ andwick City Counci
BASIX =~ :I T — Revords Raceived
CONNECT GUTTERS TO T 3
EXISTING STORMWATER &
DRAINAGE SYSTEM RAKED CEILINGS
- = PITCHING POINT___1
N BOUNDARY WALL WITH (FRL o RL31.5
AN 60,/60,/60). < S
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— Living / Di in/g/ REQUIRES NO EXTERNAL MAINTENANCE 2 1O
TIMBER FRAMED FLOO
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P EXISTING GROUND
SECTION B \—" ?(())NEI\T(EI[\IEEESRHQ% RL26.00 Refer to Determination for Conditions of Approval
5 1100 DESIGN
NOTES: PROTECTION OF OPENABLE WINDOWS TO COMPLY
] WITH PART 11.3.7 PROTECTION OF OPENABLE WINDOWS
BEDROOMS (BEDROOMS) AND 11.3.8 ROOMS OTHER
THAN BEDROOMS.
|— Child—safe devices or screens are required for all
- — — bedroom windows where the sill of the window is less
than 1.7m above the floor level and the level beneath
9.5M HEIGHT LIMIT ~
TIMBER FRAMED ROOF — _ the floor is greater than 2 metres.
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LTI g
(. o
[{e}
K
BER FRAMED ROOF
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DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

1145/2024

Amended/Additional Information

Landscape

Randwick City Council
e - - - 16 January 2025
The applicant must plant indigenous or low water use species of vegetation throughout 15 square metres of the site.

Aliatrative witer RANDWICK CITY COUNCIL

Rainwater tank
The applicant must install a rainwater tank of at least 1300 litres on the site. This rainwater tank must meet, and be installed in
accordance with, the requirements of all applicable regulatory authorities.

The applicant must configure the rainwater tank to collect rain runoff from at least 75 square metres of the roof area of the . . e
development (excluding the area of the roof which drains to any stormwater tank or private dam). Refer to Determination for Conditions of ApprOva|

The applicant must connect the rainwater tank to:
« all toilets in the development

» the cold water tap that supplies each clothes washer in the development

» at least one outdoor tap in the development (Note: NSW Health does not recommend that rainwater be used for human
consumption in areas with potable water supply.)

Remove concrete and Provide
a Council approved permeable

= deep soil surface Remove .concrete and Provide
by Paths: bl ew trees ¢ - a Council approved permeable
P_ﬁ L“ ! dG S: Rlermeo € new tree 2 = n?W reg Aﬁ% \sé;gg' \10, o g,—g&nA deep soil surface z
w FENGE o o RET WAL e €ep soil su - / ), PANEL 1 %mﬂ ©.4/S8/H5 2 3
§+ /@_'_ 41.76 I I N a1 \ / \&d- ; 16.89 L o
—— ————
[ | | = | g/
ONE STOREY
CARPORT : I I ARE —H N BRICK\&/R&?DJ% RESIDENCE 1., g
$ I ] ' S K g OVER RATIO ROOF ; -
& —— L____‘._g}‘_ g ® 3 i _“ No. 891 <
ECONPARY DWELLING — EE & s §
PROVIDE_ MAILBOX~_] =0, 99 ~ ' - [C 2 - 526.2m? (BY CALCULATION) )
AND STREET -~ \FERGUSON STREET — . 8 [l vera voor)
NUMBER r.d ' o j (4] 2915 e
% 46, PANEL o » FEN g 49° R COVERED || BRICK WA S .
%, 2873 % & O PORCH
% Coa2e Toe R 2824 I e — . mf‘\%y \ / \
L
Remove concrete and
Provide deep soil area.
BOUNDARY LINES
NDSCAPE CONCEPT P N [::] Permeable deep soil surface Lawn and garden 138 m? ‘ VIIA EXISTING
1 L‘ \ L‘ \ [ Lawn and Garden Permeable paths 75 m? —=———=- DEMOLISH
1:200 New Canopy tree (selected from Landscaping (Total) 213 m? 404% Yes-Min.
Randwick council recommended species NEW DEVELOPMENT
“list) must achieve a minimum mature
height of 5m within 10 years from
completion of the development. 7N
) REMOVE TREE SUBJECT
\__/ TO COUNCIL PERMIT
info@houseplandrafting.com.au
. Add :
h ;;h..ldi.-61l::10f19013:393t ‘. ress 891 ANZAC PARADE MAROU BRA 2035 ‘ Drawing Title: LANDSCAP'NG CONCEPT PLAN
uilding Designers Aust ralia -mbr
./" ouse houseplandrafting.com.au LOT B/_/D|:>39128:5 Date Scale Drw 1o Revision
VW Flon Design Drafing | oy o Project: CONSTRUCTION OF A SECONDARY DWELLING AND GARAGE 16/01/2025 | 4 NoTED @ A3 A206 C




	A102 - Site Plan & Compliance Table - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A102 SITE PLAN AND COMPLIANCE TABLE
	SITE PLAN AND COMPLIANCE TABLE



	A110 - Schedules - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A110 SCHEDULES
	SCHEDULES G
	SCHEDULES 1



	A103 - Proposed Ground Floor Plan - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A103 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	NOTES 1



	A104 - Proposed First Floor Plan - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A104 PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
	FIRST FLOOR PLAN



	A105 - Elevations 1 - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A105 ELEVATIONS (1)
	East Elevation



	A106 - Elevations 2 - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A106- ELEVATIONS (2)


	A107 - Sections - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A107 SECTIONS


	A204 - Roof Plan - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A204 ROOF PLAN
	ROOF PLAN



	A206 - Landscaping Concept Plan - Amended - 891 Anzac Parade Maroubra
	Sheets and Views
	A206 LANDSCAPING CONCEPT PLAN
	LANDSCAPE CONCEPT PLAN
	SITE PLAN AND COMPLIANCE TABLE




